10-21-19	Dooket No. 14839,254.1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	HEET III II S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 97 LegalStar	D/ Patent and Trademark Office
$Tab \ settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad \qquad 10117832$	20 •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.	
10/13/	Name: NASH NIZAMUDDIN
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗍 Yes 🛛 No	21 Derrydown Road, Unit 3
3. Nature of conveyance:	Downsview, Ontario, Canada M3J1R2
🛛 Assignment	Street Address:
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
C Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: September 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/054,007 09/062,133	
10/21/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000033 60054007	
01 FC:581 80.00 0P	
Additional numbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Jonathan W. Richards	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY	credited or debited to deposit account
1000 Eagle Gate Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account number:
	- 23-3178
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0. Statement and eigneture	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Jonathan W. Richards	Michards 15 October 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
-	PATENT
REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0696	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of record, as reflected by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of United States Serial Nos. 60/054.007, filed July 29, 1997, and 09/0652,133, filed April 17, 1998, entitled "Stretching and Conditioning Fitenss Devices" (collectively the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, NASH NIZAMUDDIN, the inventor and an individual with a principal place of residence located at 21 Derrydown Road, Unit 3, Downsview, Ontario, M3J1R2 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE. for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue and recover damages for past and future infringement thereof.

SIGNED on this the *3th* day of September, 1999.

ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.

William T. Dalebout Vice President of Operations

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF CACHE

On this 20 day of September, 1999, before me appeared William T. Dalebout, Vice President of Operations of Icon Health & Fitness, Inc., who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so.



inhulistan

G: DATA-WPDOCS\PCS\NORDICTK\ASSIGN.NIZ

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK -- Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EL 400 135 896 US

Date of Deposit: October 15, 1999

I hereby certify that the attached Assignment from ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC. to NASH NIZAMUDDIN, Check No. ///900 in the amount of \$80, and transmittal letter is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above in an envelope addressed to Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Dated this $\frac{15}{15}$ day of October, 1999.

Respectfully submitted,

Degro Shock

Peggy C. Shock, Legal Assistant to JONATHAN W. RICHARDS Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 29.843

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 533-9800

SUBMITTED:

- Trademark Assignment
- Certificate of Express Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. §1.10
- Check for \$80
- Transmittal letter
- Postcard